

**Bid # 21034
KENNEBEC STREET CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**

BASE BID – SECTION 0001			Aceto Construction		Glidden Excavating & Paving, Inc.		Peters Construction		R.E. Coleman	
Item No.	Quantity	Items	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
202.20	SY 700	REMOVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$ 12.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00
202.50	SY 70	REMOVE COBBLESTONES (W/ CONCRETE BASE)	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 119.25	\$ 8,347.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00
203.20	CY 10	COMMON EXCAVATION	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
203.25	CY 10	GRANULAR BORROW	\$ 28.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 43.13	\$ 431.30	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00
203.31	CY 10	2-INCH CRUSHED STONE (OVERDEPTH)	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 58.75	\$ 587.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00
206.061	CY 10	EARTH EXCAVATION, BELOW GRADE (OVERDEPTH)	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
206.07	CY 10	STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION – DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 347.50	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 5,800.00
304.09	CY 10	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE – TYPE B	\$ 58.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 54.69	\$ 546.90	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
304.10	CY 10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE – TYPE D	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 55.63	\$ 556.30	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
403.207	T 10	HOT MIX ASPHALT – 19.0 mm BASE	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00
403.208	T 190	HOT MIX ASPHALT – 12.5 mm HMA SURFACE	\$ 175.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 27,550.00
604.18	EA 18	ADJUST CATCH BASIN OR MANHOLE TO GRADE	\$ 850.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,076.27	\$ 19,372.86	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 23,040.00
605.09	LF 115	6-INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 83.15	\$ 9,562.25	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,000.00
608.08	SY 610	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$ 148.00	\$ 90,280.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 94,550.00	\$ 157.09	\$ 95,824.90	\$ 160.00	\$ 97,600.00
608.25	SY 315	HOT BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK OR MEDIAN	\$ 54.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 84.49	\$ 26,614.35	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,050.00
608.26	SY 250	HOT BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY	\$ 64.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 96.59	\$ 24,147.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00
608.27	SF 166	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	\$ 115.00	\$ 19,090.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 16,268.00	\$ 146.09	\$ 24,250.94	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,770.00
609.11	LF 605	TYPE 1 VERTICAL CURB	\$ 46.00	\$ 27,830.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 50.32	\$ 30,443.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,200.00
609.12	LF 180	TYPE 1 VERTICAL CURB - CIRCULAR	\$ 66.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 59.06	\$ 10,630.80	\$ 56.00	\$ 10,080.00
609.234	EA 9	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 – 4 FOOT	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 209.40	\$ 1,884.60	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00

**Bid # 21034
KENNEBEC STREET CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**

BASE BID – SECTION 0001			Aceto Construction		Glidden Excavating & Paving, Inc.		Peters Construction		R.E. Coleman	
Item No.	Quantity	Items	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
609.2341	EA 9	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 – 4 FOOT – CIRCULAR	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 242.40	\$ 2,181.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
609.237	EA 4	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 – 7 FOOT	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 366.45	\$ 1,465.80	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,320.00
609.2371	EA 3	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 – 7 FOOT – CIRCULAR	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 424.20	\$ 1,272.60	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
609.238	EA 10	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 – 8 FOOT	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 418.80	\$ 4,188.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
609.2381	EA 3	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 – 8 FOOT – CIRCULAR	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 484.80	\$ 1,454.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
609.38	LF 34	RESET CURB TYPE 1	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 35.85	\$ 1,218.90	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,530.00
614.16	CY 5	FLOWABLE CONCRETE FILL	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 560.75	\$ 2,803.75	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00
615.071	SY 150	LOAM, SEED AND MULCH	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 13.63	\$ 2,044.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,700.00
621.00	LS 1	LANDSCAPING	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,822.50	\$ 14,822.50	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 23,600.00
627.733	LF 50	4-INCH WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT AND CURB MARKING LINE	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
627.75	SF 1460	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT AND CURB MARKING	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,409.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,212.00
629.05	HR 10	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	\$ 37.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 380.00
629.06	HR 10	MASON, STRAIGHT TIME	\$ 39.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 520.00
631.12	HR 10	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00
631.13	HR 10	BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
631.15	HR 10	ROLLER EARTH BASE CRS (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
631.172	HR 10	TRUCK-LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
631.22	HR 10	FRONT-END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
645.292	SF 107	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,165.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,490.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,494.00
652.00	LS 1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 39,299.50	\$ 39,299.50	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 28,900.00

**Bid # 21034
KENNEBEC STREET CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**

BASE BID – SECTION 0001			Aceto Construction		Glidden Excavating & Paving, Inc.		Peters Construction		R.E. Coleman	
Item No.	Quantity	Items	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
654.08	EA 5	DENSITY TEST	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
656.75	LS 1	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL/DUST CONTROL	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
659.10	LS 1	MOBILIZATION	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 36,203.15	\$ 36,203.15	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID =				\$ 322,723.00		\$ 441,803.00		\$ 423,615.00		\$ 411,166.00

**Bid # 21034
KENNEBEC STREET CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**

BID ALTERNATE 1 – SECTION 0002			Aceto Construction		Glidden Excavating & Paving, Inc.		Peters Construction		R.E. Coleman	
Item No.	Quantity	Items	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
626.21	LF 150	METALLIC CONDUIT	\$ 68.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 6,562.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00
626.22	LF 1100	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	\$ 48.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 31,625.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 59,400.00
626.32	EA 4	24-INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,562.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE #1 =				\$ 74,400.00		\$ 42,600.00		\$ 44,437.50		\$ 83,350.00

**Bid # 21034
KENNEBEC STREET CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**

BID ALTERNATE 2 – SECTION 0003			Aceto Construction		Glidden Excavating & Paving, Inc.		Peters Construction		R.E. Coleman	
Item No.	Quantity	Items	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
634.2042	EA 4	LED LUMINAIRES	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,031.25	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
634.210	EA 4	CONVENTIONAL LIGHT STANDARD	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 38,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 35,600.00
634.315	LF 2250	#8 AWG COPPER WIRE	\$ 4.95	\$ 11,137.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 9,450.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE #2 =				\$ 68,737.50		\$ 40,625.00		\$ 43,750.00		\$ 53,050.00